No.

OPERATOR GULF OIL CORPORATION		ADDRESS P.O. Box	670, Hobbs, NM. 88240
LEASE Wilson "C" F	ed WELL N	O. 1 FIELD	
LOCATION Sec. 29,	T25S, R34E.		
			
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREE	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
253	1/2	2.20	2.20
552	1 .	5.23	7.43
1002	1	7.87	15.3
1189	1 ½	4.08	19.38
1313	1 4	2.70	22.08
1429	2 .	4.05	26.13
1591	1 .	2.84	28.97
1780	2	6.60	35.57
1895	1 1/4	2.51	38.08
2172	3 1/4	. 10.89	48.97
2292	2 ½	5.23	54.2
2394	1 3/4	3.11	57.31
2581	1 ½	4.90	62.21
2769	1 ½	4.93	67.14
2965	1 3/4	5.98	73.12
3113	1 3/4	4.51	77.63
3359	1 ½	9.67	87.3
3546	3	9.78	97.08
3671	3 3/4	6.00	103.08
3796	1 3/4	3.81	106.89
3982	1 2	1.62	108.51
4109	1	2.22	110.73
4232	2 ½	4.83	115.56
4325	2 3/4	4.46	120.02
4420	2 \\ \	5.39 .	125.41
4551	2 3/4	6.29	131.70
I nereby cer	tiry that the above	e data as set forth is tru	e and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.			
		Cactus Drill	ing Componetion
Cactus Drilling Corporation			
	By: G. H. McGee G. H. M. Je		
Title: General Manager			Manager
Affidavit:			
known to me to be	the person whose r	nority, appeared G. H. McGI name is subscribed herebel	ow, who on making
of the well ident	ified above, and the	ne is acting for and in be nat to the best of his kno lated from the true vertic	wledge and belief
Affiant's signature			
			
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25 day of $July$ 19_84.			